
Place School Front Back Total

1st Wellington School * 312

Chris Doody, 12 36 36 72

Princeton Ball, 12 37 36 73

Temidayo Dairo, 12 40 43 83

Jack Doody, 9 40 44 84

Kolapo Dairo, 10 49 43 92

2nd Danville * 346

Brayden Baldridge, 11 40 38 78

Austin Frank, 11 39 43 82

Andrew Bullock, 12 43 45 88

Josh Hogg, 11 49 49 98

Jared Stover, 12 51 47 98

3rd Fairbanks * 347

John Fink, 12 39 47 86

Todd Crowe II, 11 38 40 78

Casey Meddles, 12 43 46 89

Nick Ufferman, 11 47 50 97

Justin Brackenridge, 9 46 48 94

4th Ridgedale 357

Mitchill Reasoner, 10 39 39 78

Monroe Britton, 12 45 42 87

Preston Burton, 11 44 46 90

Derek Lust, 10 44 58 102

Brock Williams, 9 62 66 128

5th Fredericktown 380

Brandon Main, 10 42 44 86

Schyler Epler, 12 48 55 103

Nick Currier, 12 45 48 93

Hunter Hulse, 11 50 48 98

Hunter Edwards, 11 62 48 110

2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 29, 2015

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th West Jefferson 381

Jeremy Ewalt, 12 44 47 91

Drew Womble, 10 49 48 97

Connor Miller, 11 51 49 100

Joe Thompson, 9 47 46 93

Spencer King, 11 58 54 112

7th Centerburg 401

Brady Rowe, 11 49 46 95

Josh Bauman, 12 49 49 98

Clay Harvey, 11 55 51 106

Ethan Hibner, 9 51 51 102

Matthew Gischel, 12 59 51 110

8th Village Academy 425

Michael Tomkeis, 12 50 53 103

Jed Queen, 12 57 54 111

Justin Wells, 9 54 56 110

Jake Morgan, 9 52 56 108

Jonthan Uptegraph, 10 51 53 104

9th Cardington-Lincoln 452.499 452

Austin Yake, 11 42 43 85

Jacob Spires, 9 54 67 121

Logan Doubikin, 9 64 68 132

Austin Wilson, 11 61 53 114

9th Gran. Chr. Acad. 452.499 452

Garrett Nauer, 12 42 45 87

Clayton Childers, 11 47 65 112

Grant Stelzer, 10 62 63 125

Zach Barker, 10 65 63 128

Coach: Troy King
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Place Name School* Front Back Total

1 Chris Doody, 12 Wellington School* 36 36 72

2 Princeton Ball, 12 Wellington School* 37 36 73

3 Mitchill Reasoner, 10 Ridgedale* 39 39 78

Todd Crowe II, 11 Fairbanks* 38 40 78

Brayden Baldridge, 11 Danville* 40 38 78

6 Austin Frank, 11 Danville* 39 43 82

7 Temidayo Dairo, 12 Wellington School* 40 43 83

8 Jack Doody, 9 Wellington School* 40 44 84

9 Austin Yake, 11 Cardington-Lincoln* 42 43 85

10 Brandon Main, 10 Fredericktown* 42 44 86

John Fink, 12 Fairbanks* 39 47 86

12 Monroe Britton, 12 Ridgedale 45 42 87

Garrett Nauer, 12 Granville Christian 42 45 87

14 Andrew Bullock, 12 Danville* 43 45 88

15 Casey Meddles, 12 Fairbanks* 43 46 89

16 Preston Burton, 11 Ridgedale 44 46 90

17 Jeremy Ewalt, 12 West Jefferson 44 47 91

18 Kolapo Dairo, 10 Wellington School* 49 43 92

19 Nick Currier, 12 Fredericktown 45 48 93

Joe Thompson, 9 West Jefferson 47 46 93

21 Justin Brackenridge, 9 Fairbanks* 46 48 94

22 Brady Rowe, 11 Centerburg 49 46 95

Nathan Bird, 12 Northmor 45 50 95

24 Drew Womble, 10 West Jefferson 49 48 97

Nick Ufferman, 11 Fairbanks* 47 50 97

26 Josh Hogg, 11 Danville* 49 49 98

Jared Stover, 12 Danville* 51 47 98

Josh Bauman, 12 Centerburg 49 49 98

Hunter Hulse, 11 Fredericktown 50 48 98

30 Connor Miller, 11 West Jefferson 51 49 100

31 Derek Lust, 10 Ridgedale 44 58 102

Ethan Hibner, 9 Centerburg 51 51 102

33 Hayes Bentley, 9 Northmor 47 56 103

Schyler Epler, 12 Fredericktown 48 55 103

Michael Tomkeis, 12 Village Academy 50 53 103

36 Jonthan Uptegraph, 10 Village Academy 51 53 104

37 Clay Harvey, 11 Centerburg 55 51 106

38 Jake Morgan, 9 Village Academy 52 56 108

2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
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Darby Creek Golf Course - September 29, 2015

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to 

the District Tournament.
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39 Matthew Gischel, 12 Centerburg 59 51 110

Hunter Edwards, 11 Fredericktown 62 48 110

Justin Wells, 9 Village Academy 54 56 110

42 Andrew Yarnell, 12 Northmor 48 63 111

Jed Queen, 12 Village Academy 57 54 111

44 Spencer King, 11 West Jefferson 58 54 112

Clayton Childers, 11 Granville Christian 47 65 112

46 Austin Wilson, 11 Cardington-Lincoln 61 53 114

47 Jacob Spires, 9 Cardington-Lincoln 54 67 121

48 Grant Stelzer, 10 Granville Christian 62 63 125

49 Brock Williams, 9 Ridgedale 62 66 128

Zach Barker, 10 Granville Christian 65 63 128

51 Logan Doubikin, 9 Cardington-Lincoln 64 68 132
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